Norton City School District

Summit

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2018, 2019 and 2020 Actual;

Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2021 Through 2025

Actual

Forecasted

Fiscal Year
2018

Fiscal Year
2019

Fiscal Year
2020

Fiscal Year
2021

Fiscal Year
2022

Fiscal Year
2023

Fiscal Year
2024

Fiscal Year
2025

1.010
1.020
1.030
1.035
1.040
1.045
1.050
1.060
1.070

2.010
2.020
2.040
2.050
2.060
2.070
2.080

3.010
3.020
3.030
3.040
3.050
3.060

4.010
4.020
4.030
4.040
4.050
4.055
4.060
4.300
4.500

5.010
5.020
5.030
5.040
5.050

6.010

7.010

7.020

8.010

9.010
9.020
9.030
9.040
9.045
9.050
9.060
9.070
9.080

10.010

11.010
11.020

11.300
12.010

13.010
13.020

13.030
14.010
15.010

20.010
20.015

21.010
21.020
21.030
21.040
21.050
21.060

Revenues

General Property Tax (Real Estate)
Tangible Personal Property Tax

Income Tax

Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid
Restricted State Grants-in-Aid
Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF
Property Tax Allocation

All Other Revenues

Total Revenues

Other Financing Sources

Proceeds from Sale of Notes

State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)
Operating Transfers-In

Advances-In

All Other Financing Sources

Total Other Financing Sources

Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources

Expenditures

Personal Services

Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits

Purchased Services

Supplies and Materials

Capital Outlay

Intergovernmental

Debt Service:
Principal-All (Historical Only)
Principal-Notes
Principal-State Loans
Principal-State Advancements
Principal-HB 264 Loans
Principal-Other
Interest and Fiscal Charges

Other Objects

Total Expenditures

Other Financing Uses

Operating Transfers-Out

Advances-Out

All Other Financing Uses

Total Other Financing Uses

Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over
(under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses

Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed
Renewal/Replacement and New Levies

Cash Balance June 30

Estimated Encumbrances June 30

Reservation of Fund Balance
Textbooks and Instructional Materials
Capital Improvements
Budget Reserve
DPIA
Fiscal Stabilization
Debt Service
Property Tax Advances
Bus Purchases

Subtotal

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations

Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies
Income Tax - Renewal
Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement

Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies

Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts,
Salary Schedules and Other Obligations

Revenue from New Levies
Income Tax - New
Property Tax - New

Cumulative Balance of New Levies
Revenue from Future State Advancements

Unreserved Fund Balance June 30

ADM Forecasts
Kindergarten - October Count
Grades 1-12 - October Count
State Fiscal Stabilization Funds
Personal Services SFSF
Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF
Purchased Services SFSF
Supplies and Materials SFSF
Capital Outlay SFSF
Total Expenditures - SFSF

7,774,022
742,282

7,914,756
453,493

1,188,180
5,425,875

7,462,145
749,697
104,091

8,049,115
471,145

1,144,207
5,104,187

7,392,637
918,573
1,034,897
7,434,934
429,945

1,102,959
5,319,183

$7,445,055
1,031,752
1,494,995
7,532,692
431,000

1,113,331
4,808,851

$7,622,521
$985,783
$1,543,027
$7,896,459
$445,000

$1,131,937
$4,830,051

$7,750,972
$1,015,704
$1,591,027
$7,906,981

$455,000

$1,146,981
$4,865,151

$7,962,736
$1,048,227
$1,639,027
$7,917,784

$460,000

$1,176,470
$4,874,851

$8,167,540
$1,083,351
$1,687,027
$7,928,780

$465,000

$1,206,358
$4,884,851

23,498,608

23,084,587

23,633,128

23,857,676

24,454,778

24,731,816

25,079,095

25,422,907

61,830

15,970
5,000
57,817

1,000,000

30,000
115,093

18,860
55,000
321,093

55,000
68,675

55,000
68,675

55,000
68,675

55,000
68,675

61,830

78,787

1,145,093

394,953

123,675

123,675

123,675

123,675

23,560,438

23,163,374

24,778,221

24,252,629

24,578,453

24,855,491

25,202,770

25,546,582

$14,074,496
$5,491,969
$3,687,804
$491,716
$4,057

$240,503

$13,5649,224
$5,688,936
$3,771,238
$537,185
$968

$210,563

$13,949,901
$5,533,489
$3,398,250
$513,630
$9,760

$1,000,000

$14,450
$215,482

$13,780,823
$5,627,839
$3,851,087
$553,522
$10,000

$223,986

$14,068,493
$5,962,624
$3,879,083
$614,593
$10,000

$228,150

$14,192,327
$6,312,489
$3,905,832
$626,584
$10,000

$232,398

$14,323,691
$6,693,251
$3,971,866
$626,584
$10,000

$236,731

$14,496,194
$7,113,074
$4,041,003
$626,584
$10,000

$241,151

23,990,545

23,758,114

24,634,962

24,047,257

24,762,943

25,279,630

25,862,123

26,528,006

$9,873

6,357

$27,236
$5,000

$23,157
$30,000

$200,000
$55,000

$25,000
$55,000

$25,000
$55,000

$25,000
$55,000

$25,000
$55,000

16,230

32,236

53,157

255,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

80,000

24,006,775

23,790,350

24,688,119

24,302,257

24,842,943

25,359,630

25,942,123

26,608,006

446,337-

626,976-

90,102

49,628-

264,490-

504,139-

739,353-

1,061,424

1,172,928

726,591

99,615

189,717

140,089

124,401-

628,540-

1,367,893-

726,591

99,615

189,717

140,089

124,401-

628,540-

1,367,893-

2,429,317-

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$50,000

$31,000

31,000

$31,000

31,000

$31,000

31,000

$31,000

31,000

$31,000

31,000

726,591

99,615

189,717

59,089

205,401-

709,540-

1,448,893-

2,510,317-

726,591

99,615

189,717

59,089

205,401-

709,540-

1,448,893-

2,510,317-

726,591

99,615

189,717

59,089

205,401-

709,540-

1,448,893-

2,510,317-

11/09/20




