Norton City School District Summit Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2018, 2019 and 2020 Actual; Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2021 Through 2025

	Foreca	ine 30, 2021	Through 2025						
	Actual			Forecasted					
		Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023	Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025
	Percentice	2010	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025
1.010	Revenues General Property Tax (Real Estate)	7,774,022	7,462,145	7,392,637	\$7,445,055	\$7,622,521	\$7,750,972	\$7,962,736	\$8,167,540
1.020	Tangible Personal Property Tax	742,282	749,697	918,573	1,031,752	\$985,783	\$1,015,704	\$1,048,227	\$1,083,351
1.030	Income Tax Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	7 014 756	104,091	1,034,897	1,494,995	\$1,543,027	\$1,591,027	\$1,639,027	\$1,687,027 \$7,928,780
1.035 1.040	Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	7,914,756 453,493	8,049,115 471,145	7,434,934 429,945	7,532,692 431,000	\$7,896,459 \$445,000	\$7,906,981 \$455,000	\$7,917,784 \$460,000	\$7,928,780 \$465,000
1.045	Restricted Federal Grants-in-Aid - SFSF	,				,		,	
1.050	Property Tax Allocation	1,188,180	1,144,207	1,102,959	1,113,331	\$1,131,937	\$1,146,981	\$1,176,470	\$1,206,358
1.060	All Other Revenues Total Revenues	5,425,875 23,498,608	5,104,187 23,084,587	5,319,183 23,633,128	4,808,851 23,857,676	\$4,830,051 24,454,778	\$4,865,151 24,731,816	\$4,874,851 25,079,095	\$4,884,851 25,422,907
1.070		23,490,000	23,004,307	23,033,120	23,037,070	24,434,770	24,731,010	23,079,095	23,422,307
2 0 1 0	Other Financing Sources Proceeds from Sale of Notes			1 000 000					
2.010	State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)			1,000,000					
2.040	Operating Transfers-In		15,970		18,860				
2.050	Advances-In	04.000	5,000	30,000	55,000	55,000	55,000	55,000	55,000
2.060 2.070	All Other Financing Sources Total Other Financing Sources	61,830 61,830	57,817 78,787	115,093 1,145,093	321,093 394,953	68,675 123,675	68,675 123,675	68,675 123,675	68,675 123,675
2.080	Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources	23,560,438	23,163,374	24,778,221	24,252,629	24,578,453	24,855,491	25,202,770	25,546,582
	-		.,,.	, ,					
3.010	Expenditures Personal Services	\$14,074,496	\$13,549,224	\$13,949,901	\$13,780,823	\$14,068,493	\$14,192,327	\$14,323,691	\$14,496,194
3.020	Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$5,491,969	\$5,688,936	\$5,533,489	\$5,627,839	\$5,962,624	\$6,312,489	\$6,693,251	\$7,113,074
3.030	Purchased Services	\$3,687,804	\$3,771,238	\$3,398,250	\$3,851,087	\$3,879,083	\$3,905,832	\$3,971,866	\$4,041,003
3.040 3.050	Supplies and Materials Capital Outlay	\$491,716 \$4,057	\$537,185 \$968	\$513,630 \$9,760	\$553,522 \$10,000	\$614,593 \$10,000	\$626,584 \$10,000	\$626,584 \$10,000	\$626,584 \$10,000
3.050	Intergovernmental	\$4,037	\$900	\$9,700	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000
	Debt Service:								
4.010	Principal-All (Historical Only)			A4 000 07 -					
4.020	Principal-Notes Principal-State Loans			\$1,000,000					
4.030 4.040	Principal-State Loans Principal-State Advancements								
4.050	Principal-HB 264 Loans								
4.055	Principal-Other								
4.060	Interest and Fiscal Charges	A O 40 500	\$ 040 500	\$14,450	* ~~~~~~~~	0000 450	* ~~~~~~~~	* 000 7 04	A 044454
4.300 4.500	Other Objects Total Expenditures	\$240,503 23,990,545	\$210,563 23,758,114	\$215,482 24,634,962	\$223,986 24,047,257	\$228,150 24,762,943	\$232,398 25,279,630	\$236,731 25,862,123	\$241,151 26,528,006
4.500	Total Experiatures	23,990,040	23,736,114	24,034,902	24,047,237	24,702,943	25,279,030	25,002,125	20,328,000
5 0 4 0	Other Financing Uses	* 0.070	* •• 7 ••••	* 00 157	* ****	* ~~ ~~~	* 05 000	005 000	* 05 000
5.010 5.020	Operating Transfers-Out Advances-Out	\$9,873	\$27,236 \$5,000	\$23,157 \$30,000	\$200,000 \$55,000	\$25,000 \$55,000	\$25,000 \$55,000	\$25,000 \$55,000	\$25,000 \$55,000
5.030	All Other Financing Uses	6,357	ψ0,000	\$30,000	\$33,000	ψ00,000	ψ00,000	φ33,000	400,000
5.040	Total Other Financing Uses	16,230	32,236	53,157	255,000	80,000	80,000	80,000	80,000
5.050	Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	24,006,775	23,790,350	24,688,119	24,302,257	24,842,943	25,359,630	25,942,123	26,608,006
6.010	Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over								
	(under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses	446,337-	626,976-	90,102	49,628-	264,490-	504,139-	739,353-	1,061,424-
7.040									
7.010	Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	1,172,928	726,591	99,615	189,717	140,089	124,401-	628,540-	1 267 902
	Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	1,172,920	720,091	33,013	109,717	140,009	124,401-	020,040-	1,367,893-
7.020	Cash Balance June 30	726,591	99,615	189,717	140,089	124,401-	628,540-	1,367,893-	2,429,317-
8.010	Estimated Encumbrances June 30				\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
	Reservation of Fund Balance								
9.010 9.020	Textbooks and Instructional Materials Capital Improvements								
9.030	Budget Reserve				\$31,000	\$31,000	\$31,000	\$31,000	\$31,000
9.040	DPIĂ								
9.045	Fiscal Stabilization								
9.050 9.060	Debt Service								
9.000	Property Tax Advances Bus Purchases								
9.080	Subtotal				31,000	31,000	31,000	31,000	31,000
	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations	726,591	99,615	189,717	59,089	205,401-		1,448,893-	2,510,317-
10.010		120,091	39,015	109,111	39,009	200,401-	109,040-	1,440,083-	2,010,017-
44.010	Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies								
11.010 11.020	Income Tax - Renewal Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement								
11.300	Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies								
12.010	Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts,								
	Salary Schedules and Other Obligations	726,591	99,615	189,717	59,089	205,401-	709,540-	1,448,893-	2,510,317-
	Povonuo from Now Lovice								
13.010	Revenue from New Levies Income Tax - New								
13.020	Property Tax - New								
13.030	Cumulative Balance of New Levies								
14.010	Revenue from Future State Advancements								
15.010	Unreserved Fund Balance June 30	726,591	99,615	189,717	59,089	205,401-	709,540-	1,448,893-	2,510,317-
00.010	ADM Forecasts				1				
20.010 20.015	Kindergarten - October Count Grades 1-12 - October Count								
20.013	State Fiscal Stabilization Funds				1				
21.010	Personal Services SFSF				1				
21.020	Employees Retirement/Insurance Benefits SFSF								
21.030	Purchased Services SFSF Supplies and Materials SFSF								
21.040 21.050	Capital Outlay SFSF								
	Total Expenditures - SFSF								
									11/09/20